RESOLUTION NO. 950

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING FEES FOR THE CANBY SWIM CENTER

WHEREAS, the City of Canby Swim Center has prescribed by Section 2.56 of the
Canby Municipal Code that fees and other charges shall be determined by the City
Council with consideration given to the recommendations from the Park and Recreation
Advisory Board and set by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Advisory Board reviewed proposed increases in
the fees and charges for the Canby Swim Center and made a recommendation to the
City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the rates hereinafter specified are
just, reasonable and necessary; and

WHEREAS, Oregon law requires that a governing body, when adopting a new fee
resolution imposing new rates, may include a provision classifying said fees as subject
to or not subject to the limitations set in Section 11(b), Article Xl of the Oregon
Constitution;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City
of Canby, as follows:

(1). Effective April 19, 2007, fees to be charges by the Canby Swim Center are
established as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, and by this reference
incorporated herein.

(2). The Canby City Council hereby classifies the fees imposed herein as not
subject to the limitations imposed by Section 11(b), Articles XI of the Oregon
Constitution and the City Recorder is hereby directed to publish a notice in accordance
with Oregon law.

This Resolution shall take effect on April 19, 2007.
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ADOPTED this 18th day of April, 2007, by the Canby City Council.

Inslodyy Sovgsn.

Melody Théfmpson - Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly Scheafer% )
City Recorder, Pro-Tem
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Individual
Family

10 Swim
20 Swim

One Class
Ten Class
Month

Per Class

Individual
1+1
Family

Individual
1+1
Family

Individual
1+1
Family

Current

Adult

3.75
9.25

34.00
64.00

3.75
33.75
41.25

4.25

100.00

75.00
112.50
150.00

135.00
202.50
270.00

225.00
337.50
450.00

EXHIBIT “A”

CANBY SWIM CENTER NON-RESIDENT FEES

Youth/ Senior

3.00

27.00
51.00

60.00

108.00

180.00

Single Admission

Tickets (Punchcard)

W ater Exercise

Swim Lessons

Rental

Pool Pass (Membership)

3 Month

6 Month

12 Month

Proposed

Adult

4.00
10.00

36.00
68.00

4.00
36.00
44.00

4.75

110.00

80.00
120.00
160.00

144.00
216.00
288.00

240.00
360.00
480.00

Youth/ Senior

3.25

29.25
55.25

65.00

117.00

195.00



